Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Assignment for Security of Trademark

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charter One Bank, N.A.		08/11/2005	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DemirCo Industries, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	225 N. Water Street, Ste 300	
City:	Decatur	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62523	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1561806	CCI
Registration Number:	2166189	DEMIRCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7496

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3128637194

Email: sonya.szot@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sonya Szot

Address Line 1: 55 E Monroe Street Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sonya Szot
Signature:	/Sonya Szot/
Date:	08/12/2005

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0883

900030085

source=PDF_Docu#page1.tif source=PDF_Docu#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003139 FRAME: 0884

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 11th day of August, 2005, by Charter One

Bank, N.A. ("Lender"), a National Banking Association, in favor of DemirCo Industries,

L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all lieus and security interests it may have upon the trademurks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which lien and security interest was established

under and pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of

November 25 2003, made by Borrower, among others, in favor of Lender.

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

CHARTER ONE BANK I.A.

By:_

Name: __

HEITTERHER G. DANIEL

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

5779.002

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION TUMBER
CCI	156180€
DemirCo	2166189